

MEMBER SCHEDULE

Policy Number	OB22A970A/ARTSAUS
UMR	B1284OB22A970A
Insured	Eligible Members of the Australian, New Zealand & Asian Creative Arts Therapy Association Arts Therapy Association (ANZACATA)
Policy Type	Professional Indemnity and Public & Products Liability Insurance Policy.
Professional Service	Art Therapy services and related activities within the ANZACATA Scope of Practice
Name of Insured Member ("Covered Party")	Completed post purchase
Policy Period	From Completed post purchase 4pm Australian Eastern Standard Time To: 30 June 2023, 4 pm Australian Eastern Standard Time
Limit of indemnity	Professional Indemnity: The maximum for any one claim is \$10,000,000 and \$30,000,000 for all claims in the aggregate in the period of insurance per member . Public & Products Liability: The maximum for any one claim is \$10,000,000 and \$30,000,000 for all claims in the aggregate in the period of insurance per member . This limit of indemnity is subject to the sub-limits of indemnity as set out in the policy wording.
Retroactive date	Unlimited – subject to the member having a current claims made policy, otherwise the date of inception. Excluding known claims or circumstances.
Deductible	NIL Public Relations Expenses - \$1,000
Territorial Limits	Worldwide excluding USA and its protectorates
Jurisdiction	Australia
Policy Wording	Professional Indemnity and Public & Products Liability Wording - ANZACATA 05.22 V1
Insurer	Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's.

Sublimits

Advance Claim Protection	\$10,000 each claim and in the aggregate for the period of insurance period for costs and expenses only.
Continuous Cover	\$10,000,000 each claim and \$30,000,000 in the aggregate for the period of insurance inclusive of costs and expenses
Coronial Inquiry Costs and Expenses	\$200,000 each criminal proceeding and \$200,000 in the aggregate for costs and expenses only.
Court attendance costs	Up to \$250 per day for court attendance costs incurred by employees of the insured or subsidiary ; or up to \$500 per day for court attendance costs incurred by directors, partners or principals of the insured or subsidiary .
Criminal Proceedings Costs and Expenses	\$200,000 each criminal proceeding and \$200,000 in the aggregate for costs and expenses only.
Dishonesty	\$100,000 each and every claim and in the aggregate for the period of insurance .
Inquiry Costs and Expenses	\$10,000,000 each claim and \$30,000,000 in the aggregate for the period of insurance inclusive of costs and expenses
Intellectual Property	\$50,000 each claim and in the aggregate in any one period of insurance inclusive of costs and expenses
Joint venture	\$10,000,000 each claim and \$30,000,000 in the aggregate for the period of insurance inclusive of costs and expenses
Libel and Slander	\$100,000 each inquiry inclusive of costs and expenses and in the aggregate for the period of insurance.
Loss of documents	\$100,000 each claim and in the aggregate for the period of insurance for costs and expenses only.
Penalties	\$200,000 each claim and in the aggregate for the period of insurance inclusive of costs and expenses
Principals' prior business	\$10,000,000 each claim and \$30,000,000 in the aggregate for the period of insurance inclusive of costs and expenses.
Public relations expenses	\$50,000 each claim and in the aggregate for the period of insurance for costs only
Spousal Liability	\$10,000,000 each and \$30,000,000 in the aggregate for the period of insurance inclusive of costs and expenses